
Bib Name Time Scoring Place Place Team Name Points

326 Travis Tate 17:55.5 1 1 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male 25

376 Alan Baisch 19:55.6 2 2 Selden Hills Masters Male 50

207 Kimberly Minerva 21:00.1 3 3 Selden Hills Masters Female 51

286 Stephen Samartino 21:39.4 4 DNQ GLIRC Masters Female DNQ

410 Thaddues Nelson 21:44.9 5 DNQ GLIRC Masters Male DNQ

235 John Oakley 21:47.4 6 DNQ GLIRC Senior Masters Male DNQ

208 Michael Minerva 21:59.6 7 DNQ Northport Masters Female DNQ

237 Mark Ogden 22:43.5 8 DNQ Northport Masters Male DNQ

89 Elena Fezza 24:35.8 9 DNQ Northport Senior Masters Female DNQ

363 Kristen Horn 24:39.5 10 DNQ Selden Hills Open Female DNQ

43 Don Chung 24:46.8 11 DNQ Selden Hills Senior Masters Female DNQ

391 Michelle Kurzweil 24:55.3 12

158 Brianne Langstaff 25:05.4 13

329 Sarah Thompsen 25:30.2 14

56 Nancy Cook 25:53.9 15 Place Team Name Points

344 Caroline Ward 26:14.5 16 1 Northport Open Male 13

378 John De Spagna 26:16.5 17 2 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male 25

284 Chris Sacco 27:09.9 18 3 Northport Senior Masters Male 34

206 Dennis Michel 27:27.3 19 4 Northport Masters Male 48

157 Louis LaFleur 28:04.1 20 5 Selden Hills Masters Male 50

316 Mike Souto 28:26.2 21 6 Selden Hills Masters Female 51

436 Linda Manno 28:42.3 22 7 Northport Masters Female 65

379 Jennifer DeSpagna 29:09.5 23 DNQ GLIRC Masters Female DNQ

400 Karen Cotten 29:22.3 24 DNQ GLIRC Masters Male DNQ

361 Marianne Zacharia 29:27.3 25 DNQ GLIRC Senior Masters Male DNQ

256 Kerri Przybylowski 30:31.8 26 DNQ Northport Open Female DNQ

236 Szilvia Oakley 30:48.8 27 DNQ Northport Senior Masters Female DNQ

225 Suzanne Nelson 31:48.4 28 DNQ Selden Hills Open Female DNQ

254 Laurie Powers 32:55.8 29 DNQ Selden Hills Open Male DNQ

195 Doreen McDougall 35:52.9 30 DNQ Selden Hills Seniors Masters Female DNQ

314 Christine Snyder 40:06.6 31

45 Helma Clavin 41:07.0 32

Keith Nintzel 5k - Overall Individual Scoring Nintzel 5k - Overall Team Scoring 

Race Series - Combined Overall Team Scoring



Bib Name Age Place Chip Time Scoring Place Team Points Team Name

225 Suzanne Nelson 20: F40-44 31:48.4 28 GLIRC Masters Female

DNQ

410 Thaddues Nelson 4: M40-44 21:44.9 5 GLIRC Masters Male

DNQ

376 Alan Baisch 1: M60-64 19:55.6 2 GLIRC Senior Masters Male

DNQ

363 Kristen Horn 2: F40-44 24:39.5 10 Northport Masters Female (Age 40+)

391 Michelle Kurzweil 3: F40-44 24:55.3 12 Northport Masters Female (Age 40+)

379 Jennifer DeSpagna 6: F55-59 29:09.5 23 Northport Masters Female (Age 40+)

DNQ

326 Travis Tate 1: M Masters 17:55.5 1 Northport Masters Male (Age 40+)

378 John De Spagna 8: M55-59 26:16.5 17 Northport Masters Male (Age 40+)

DNQ

361 Marianne Zacharia 3: F65-69 29:27.3 25 Northport Senior Masters Female (Age 60+)

DNQ

89 Elena Fezza 1: F40-44 24:35.8 9 Selden Hills Masters Female

158 Brianne Langstaff 4: F40-44 25:05.4 13 Selden Hills Masters Female

329 Sarah Thompsen 7: F40-44 25:30.2 14 Selden Hills Masters Female

56 Nancy Cook 3: F45-49 25:53.9 15 Selden Hills Masters Female

344 Caroline Ward 2: F55-59 26:14.5 16 Selden Hills Masters Female

400 Karen Cotten 2: F65-69 29:22.3 24 Selden Hills Masters Female

256 Kerri Przybylowski 16: F40-44 30:31.8 26 Selden Hills Masters Female

236 Szilvia Oakley 9: F45-49 30:48.8 27 Selden Hills Masters Female

254 Laurie Powers 8: F55-59 32:55.8 29 Selden Hills Masters Female

195 Doreen McDougall 13: F55-59 35:52.9 30 Selden Hills Masters Female

314 Christine Snyder 18: F45-49 40:06.6 31 Selden Hills Masters Female

51

286 Stephen Samartino 3: M45-49 21:39.4 4 Selden Hills Masters Male

208 Michael Minerva 1: M50-54 21:59.6 7 Selden Hills Masters Male

284 Chris Sacco 8: M50-54 27:09.9 18 Selden Hills Masters Male

316 Mike Souto 12: M50-54 28:26.2 21 Selden Hills Masters Male

Keith Nintzel 5k - Individual and Team Statistics



50

207 Kimberly Minerva 3: F30-34 21:00.1 3 Selden Hills Open Female

436 Linda Manno 5: F55-59 28:42.3 22 Selden Hills Open Female

DNQ

45 Helma Clavin 1: F80-84 41:07.0 32 Selden Hills Senior Masters Female

DNQ

235 John Oakley 3: M60-64 21:47.4 6 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male

237 Mark Ogden 4: M60-64 22:43.5 8 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male

43 Don Chung 2: M65-69 24:46.8 11 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male

206 Dennis Michel 2: M75-79 27:27.3 19 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male

157 Louis LaFleur 3: M65-69 28:04.1 20 Selden Hills Senior Masters Male

25


